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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2900
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2009
NUCLEAR & MISSILE INTELLIGENCE CENTRE
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to create a new centre for nuclear and missile intelligence with representation from intelligence and other agencies;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to establish a new counter intelligence centre in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): As per available information, no such proposal for creation of a new centre for nuclear and missile intelligence with representation from intelligence and other agencies, is under consideration.

(c) & (d): No, Madam. There is no proposal to establish a new counter intelligence centre in the country. A Multi-Agency Centre (MAC) is already functioning in the Intelligence Bureau on a 24x7 basis, to share intelligence with all other agencies, including agencies of the State Governments and Union Territories. Representatives of the Member Agencies of the MAC meet regularly for analysis and assessment of threats.
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